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will improve sound accousticity and airconditioning; and

(c) whether his Ministry has approached the Indian Navy to shift their gate so that some space may be available for parking purpose?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF
THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIA-
TION (SHRI HARMOHAN DHA-
WAN): (a)  Yes, Sir.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) No, Sir.  ....

Review of Assessed amounts under DPEA

646. SHRI  K. G. "     MAHESWAR-
APPA: SHRIMATI   SATYA
BAHIN:

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM
AND CHEMCALS be pleased to state:

(a) on what basis his Ministry ordered review of amounts assessed under DPEA;

(b) what are the names of the companies which have gone to courts against the amounts assessed after review; and

(c) what is the decision of the courts in each case?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS AND PARLIA-
MENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI SATYA
PRAKASH MTALAVIYA): (a) In view of receipt of various complaints against the findings of the Special Team and the amounts assessed against some companies it was decided to review the amounts assessed against various companies.

(b) Ms Hoechst India Ltd., and M/s Glaxo Labs., India Ltd. are the only companies who have gone to the Court after the liabilities assessed or the basis of review were communicated to them.

(c) The Courts have granted     interim
stays against recoveries to both the parties and the Writs are yet to be admitted. The matters are, therefore, sub-judice.
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Protest by specialist doctors against the findings of High    Powered

Committee

648. SHRI HARVENDRA SINGH
HANSPAL: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
be pleased to state:

fa) whether the specialist doctors in the Central Government hospitals and institutions have threatened to resort to mass resignation to protest against the findings of the High Powered Committee which reviewed the career prospects of service doctors;

(b) if so, what is Government's reaction thereto; and

(c) whether Government propose to further review the career prospects of service doctors; if so, what are the details   thereof?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FA-
MILY WELFARE AND DEPUTY
MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF
INDUSTRY (SHRI DASAI CHOW-
DHARY): (a) The Specialist Officers Association of Central Health Service in their letters dated 31-1-91, 1-2-91 and
8—2—91 and the Association of Public Health Specialists of CHS in their etter dated 11-2-91 sent to the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare have not threatened to resort

to mas resignation, to protest against the findings of the High Power Com-mittee.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Government are considering the recommendations of the High Power
Committee.

Report of the Enquiry Committee on the blast in IPCL's Nagothane   Plant

649. SHRI CHIMANBHAI MEHTA:
SHRI SOM PAX,: SHRIMATI
MIRA DAS:

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Ques-ion No.
433 given in the Rajya Sa-bha on the 22nd January, 1991 and state:

(a) whether the high powered en quiry committee set up to look into the cause of blast that occurred in the Indian Petro-chemicals Corpora tion's Nagothane Plant in November,
1990 has since submitted its report;
and

(b) if so, what are the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS AND PARLIA-
MENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI SATYA
PRAKASH MALAVIYA): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

Assessment of liabilities against IDPD
AND HAL

650. DR. RATNAKAR PANDEY:
Will the Minster of PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS be peased to refer t0 the answer to Starred Question 153 given in the Rajya Sabha on 7th January, 1991 and state:

(a) what is the progress in finalisation of liabilities in the case of IDPL
I    and HAL; and

